CHANGE ORDER FORM

Project Title: SE Magazine Road Sidewalk Upgrade - Phase 3 (Construction)
= ‘ city of Contractor: TK Concrete, Inc.
P Anken Address: 1608 Fifield Road, Pella, IA 50219
sengins 0ot ene Finance Budget Code: 936.2936.4459 Finance Project # 936.4459
Vendor Project or Invoice #: 0 PO # 0
Original Contract Date: July 15, 2019 Vendor # 4907

Change Order Number: 1

Change Order Date: 10/21/19

Purpose of Change Order:  Additional Ramp Removals and Curb Replacement

Per an internal City staff meeting on 09/12/19, it was determined to add north-south ramp removals at three (3) additional
intersections (Sharon, Bel Aire, and Innsbruck) west of the project corridor along SE Magazine Road along with removing
two (2) additional north-south ramps that were part of the current project to help minimize the number of pedestrian
crossings through the corridor (minor arterial). The ramp removals quanties have been estimated and will be measured
(as-built) in the field. The working days will increased hy four (4) to account for this work.

Details of Change Order:

ITEM # DESCRIPTION UNITS | QUANTITY CHANGE UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE
2.01 | Topsoil Strip, Salvage and Spread, 8 in Thickness | CY 4,00 $ 10.00 $ 40.00
7.01 |Removal of Sidewalk SY 24.00 3 9.00 $ 216.00
7.02 |Full Depth Patch SY 33.00 $ 85.00 $ 2,805.00
9.01 |Erosion Contral Mulching, Hydramulching, Bonded Fiber Malrix w/ Temporary Seeding | SQ) 2.00 $ 16.50 $ 33.00

$ A
$ :
3 4
[ 5
$ R
$ N
Change Order Number: 1 makes the following adjustments to the Contract: $ 3,094.00
Contractor Accepted: TK Concrete, Inc. Record of Change Orders
Firm Name # | Date Amount
87 10/14/19 Original Contract Amount | $ 220,956.00
Signature Date 1 October 21, 2019 $ 3,094.00
2
Engineer Approved: MSA Professional Services, Inc. 3
Fifm Name 4
lo/lylla__ s
Silfhalure Date 6
%cf | o/t /19 7
Owner Accepted; City of Ankeny 8
9
10
Signature Title 11
12
Date 13
Attest for Owner: 14
15
Signalure Tille
Revised Contract Amount $ 224,050.00

Date



